© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 10
Data Sheet
Cisco MDS 9100 Series Fabric Switches
Highlights
● Cost-effective, intelligent storage networking - Advanced features in a compact, cost-effective design
simplify deployment and administration of small and medium-scale storage-area networks (SANs).
● Scalability and consistent service delivery - Common platform architecture and intelligent services
across all Cisco

● ICES-003 Class A
● EN 55022 Class A
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 10
● CISPR 22 Class A
● AS/NZS 3548 Class A
● VCCI Class A
● EN 55024
● EN 50082-1
● EN 61000-6-1
● EN 61000-3-2
● EN 61000-3-3
Ordering Information
Table 2 gives ordering information for the Cisco MDS 9100 Multilayer Fabric Switch.
Table 2. Ordering Information for Cisco MDS 9100 Multilayer Fabric Switch
Part Number Description
DS-C9120-K9 Cisco MDS 9120 20-Port Multilayer Intelligent Fabric Switch
DS-C9140-K9 Cisco MDS 9120 40-Port Multilayer Intelligent Fabric Switch
Advanced Software Packages
M9100ENT1K9 Cisco MDS 9100 Series Enterprise Package
M9100FMS1K9 Cisco MDS 9100 Series Fabric Manager Server Package
SFPs
DS-SFP-FC-2G-SW 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-SW, SFP, LC
DS-SFP-FC-2G-LW 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-LW, SFP, LC
DS-SFP-FCGE-SW 1-Gbps Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel-SW, SFP, LC
DS-SFP-FCGE-LW 1-Gbps Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel-LW, SFP, LC
Spare Components
DS-CAC-300W= Cisco MDS 9100 Series Power Supply, 300 WAC (spare)
DS-1RU-FAN= Cisco MDS 9100 Series Fan Tray (spare)
DS-SFP-FC-2G-SW= 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-SW, SFP, LC (spare)
DS-SFP-FC-2G-LW= 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel-LW, SFP, LC (spare)
DS-SFP-FCGE-SW= 1-Gbps Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel-SW, SFP, LC (spare)
DS-SFP-FCGE-LW= 1-Gbps Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel-LW, SFP, LC (spare)
DS-CWDM-1470= 1470 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel SFP, (spare)
DS-CWDM-1490= 1490 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel SFP, (spare)
DS-CWDM-1510= 1510 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel SFP, (spare)
DS-CWDM-1530= 1530 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel SFP, (spare)
DS-CWDM-1550= 1550 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel SFP, (spare)
DS-CWDM-1570= 1570 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel SFP, (spare)
DS-CWDM-1590= 1590 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel SFP, (spare)
DS-CWDM-1610= 1610 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2-Gbps Fibre Channel SFP, (spare)
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 10
Printed in USA C78-707735-00 06/12